
Tender No.
Tender Date

:
:
DFD7420L18/07
13.03.2018

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

:
:
18.04.2018 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
18.04.2018 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country

1 100043 HUEGLI TECH AG (LTD) LANGETHAL

2 100138 SONAL ENTERPRISES NEW YORK 10956-5538

3 100332 STITT SPARK PLUG CO TEXAS

4 100409 DRESSER INC., DRESSER WAUKESHA WISCONSIN

5 100474 ENOVATION CONTROLS LIMITED SALISBURY

6 100482 THE B G SERVICE CO INC PALM BEACH

7 100684 AKV ENTERPRISES(CANADA) ONTARIO

8 101281 GAS SERVICE INTERNATIONAL DUBAI

9 103263 CLARKE ENERGY LIMITED LIVERPOOL



OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.

Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date :DFD7420L18/07 13.03.2018

Bid Security Amount : INR 0.00 OR USD 0.00

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:
:

:

18.04.2018 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
18.04.2018 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:

Item No./
Mat. Code

Material Description Quantity UOM

10
99075873

SPARK PLUG,18 MM SP 20 FOR WAUKESHA GAS ENGINES Part
No.60999G

500 NO

Special Notes : 1. The items shall be brand new, unused & of prime quality. Bidder shall warrant (in the
event of an order) that the product supplied will be free from all defects & fault in material,
workmanship & manufacture and shall be in full conformity with ordered specifications. This
clause shall be valid for 18 months from date of despatch/shipment or 12 months from date of
receipt of the items at site whichever is earlier. The defective materials, if any, rejected by us
shall be replaced by the supplier at their own expense. Bidders must confirm the same while
quoting.

2. The minimum FOB/FCA charges in case of partial order for reduced quantity/ items shall
have to be indicated by the bidder. In case this is not indicated specifically, the charges quoted
would be prorata calculated and the same will be binding on the bidder.

3. Bidder shall be OEM or authorised dealer of OEM. Valid dealership certificate should be
enclosed along with the bid or else the offer will be rejected.

4. Bidders to take note of clause no.10.1.3 which has been added in Section-C, special terms &
conditions for Indian bidders of General Terms and Conditions for Global Tender (MM/
GLOBAL/E-01/2005-July2012) regarding transportation of materials.

5. The General Terms & Conditions for Global Tenders (MM/GLOBAL/01/2005) has been
amended and the amendment dated 25.04.2016 have been issued in this regard which is
uploaded in OIL Website. Bidders to note the changes made to "The General Terms &
Conditions for Global Tenders (MM/GLOBAL/012005)" and to submit their offers complying with
the same.

6. Validity of the offers should be 90 days from the date of bid opening. Bids with lesser
validity shall be rejected.

Page : 1 / 2



7. Quotation must be submitted in duplicate.

8. The items covered by this enquiry shall be used by Oil India Limited in the PEL/ML areas
which are issued/renewed after 01/04/99 and hence Nil Customs Duty & concessional IGST
during import will be applicable. Indigenous bidder shall be eligible for concessional rate of GST
against Essentiality Certificate for invoice valuing INR 10 lakh and above.
Bidders are advised to submit HSN code of the material & applicable of GST while submitting
their offer.

9. In view of implementation of GST w.e.f. 01.07.2017, The General Terms & Conditions for
Global Tender(MM/GLOBAL/01/2005) has been amended and the Addendum dated 21.08.2017
has been issued in this regard which is uploaded in OIL Website. Bidders to note the changes
made to "The General Terms & Conditions for Global Tenders (MM/GLOBAL/01/2005)" and to
submit their offers complying with the same.

Page : 2 / 2


